OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PRINCIPAL GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE AMRITSAR.

No19881/R-1	Dated: 10-06-2022
-------------	-------------------

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance of the instructions received from the Directorate of Social Security and Women & Child Development, Punjab, Chandigarh vide letter no. POSH/2018/9006-9021 dated 09-03-2018 and in reference to the letter received from the Deputy Medical Commissioner, Amritsar having no. DMC/PHSC/19/234-41 dated 25-01-2019 and continuation to this office letter no. 10956/R-1 dated 05-04-2019, the Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) of the following doctors/officers is hereby re-constituted/renewed for the prevention of sexual harassment to female students/employees in Govt. Medical College, Amritsar under Sexual Harassment of women Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013:

1	Dr. Veena Chatrath, Prof. & Head Anaesthesia,	Chairperson
2	Dr. Mridu Gupta, Prof. & Head of Physiology Deptt.	•
	/President Girls Hostel,	Member
3	Dr. Loveena Oberoi, Prof. & Head Microbiology Deptt.	Member
4	Dr. Amritpal Kaur, Prof. & Head Obst. & Gynae Deptt.	Member
5	Dr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Professor & Head Community Medicine Deptt.	Member
6	Dr. Karamjit Singh, Professor of Ophthalmology Deptt.	Member
7	Dr. Pushpinder Walia, Principal, BBKDAV College, Amritsar.	Member
8	Dr. Gurpreet Kaur, HOD Sociology Deptt. Guru Nanak Dev University	Member
	Amritsar	
9	Sh. Avinash Mahindru, Executive member,	Member
10	Sh. Vipan Bhasin, Advocate	Member

Sd/-

Director Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Amritsar.

Dated: 10-06-2022 Endst. No. ____19882-90____/R-1

Copy forwarded to the following for information and n/action:

- 1 The above said doctors/officers
- The Hostel Supdt. Boys Hostel and Girls Hostel Govt. Medical College, Amritsar. 2
- The Supdt. o/o Govt. Medical College, Amritsar. 3
- The In-charge Training Branch/Establishment Branch/Supply Branch Govt. Medical 4 College, Amritsar.
- 5 PA to Principal.

Sd/-

Director Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Amritsar.